FORM PTO-1594 RECORD. OF	3 - 28 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6.1.00 TR.	010 (1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01391282 jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First Union National Bank CPR/FINANCE	Name: Standard-Keil/Tap-Rite L.L.C. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: City: Allenwood State: N.J. ZIP: 08720
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: May 15,2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,032,929, Registered February 10, 19
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068	
06/27/2000 ASCOTT 00000005 1032929 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
01 FC: 481 40. 40. 40. 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: May 30, 2000 Date	
Bitally de a comparate to be a compared and with required according to the compared to the com	

REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CoreStates Bank, N.A. of 370 Scotch Road CN1, Pennington, New Jersey

08534-001 is the assignee of record of the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,032,929

(FIRE CHIEF) pursuant to a Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 12, 1997 under Reel 1594 and Frame 0642; and

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank is the successor in interest to, and was formerly

known as, CoreStates Bank, N.A.; and

WHEREAS, Standard-Keil/Tap-Rite, L.L.C. successor to and formally known as

Standard Keil Hardware Manufacturing Acquisition, L.L.C., is desirous of being re-vested with

the full title of the Trademark Registration pursuant to the recorded Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows.

For good and valuable consideration First Union National Bank, formerly know as

CoreStates Bank, N.A. has assigned and hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest to the

United States Trademark Registration 1,032,929 (FIRE CHIEF) to Standard-Keil/Tap-Rite,

L.L.C., successor to and formally known as Standard Keil Hardware Manufacturing Acquisition,

L.L.C.

First Union National Bank,

Formerly known as and as successor to

CoreStates Bank, N.A.

Carol E. Strang

Vice President

Dated: May 15, 2000

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

#66049

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0991